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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 19 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
01.06.2024 - 13:05 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Age-Group 1

1. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 37.06 380
2. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 37.41 370
3. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 40.01 302
4. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 40.89 283
5. KALIM, Maelle 13 Schwimmklub Bern 41.11 278
6. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.19 277
7. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 41.24 276
8. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara 13 LIMM 41.32 274
9. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 41.35 274

10. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 41.70 267
11. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 42.32 255
12. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.40 237
13. MUETTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 43.68 232
14. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 44.17 224
15. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 44.30 222
16. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 44.37 221
17. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.65 190
18. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 46.76 189
19. DI CIANCIA FERREIRA, Valentina 13 Schwimmclub Allschwil 47.55 180
20. FRITSCHI, Anna 13 Berner Oberland 48.69 167
21. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.09 163

Age-Group 2

1. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 34.13 487
2. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 34.19 484
3. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.34 478
4. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Buelach 34.35 478
5. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.36 477
6. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 34.98 452
7. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 35.34 439
8. ARCHIPOVAITE, Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.41 436
9. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 35.55 431

10. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 35.64 428
11. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.37 402
12. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 36.86 386
13. KEMEZYTE, Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.80 358
14. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 37.97 353
15. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 38.15 349
16. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.87 329
17. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.15 322
18. SKIPARYTE, Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.24 320

LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 39.24 320
20. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 39.44 315
21. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.73 309
22. HALITI, Hena 11 K.S.U. OTRILA 39.88 305
23. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.65 288
24. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 40.86 284
25. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 41.01 280
26. HUTTER, Celine 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 41.04 280
27. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.92 263
28. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 42.09 259
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 19, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Age-Group 2

Rank YB Time Pts

29. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 42.26 256
30. SETHIA, Naina 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.45 253 *
31. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 43.84 229 *
32. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 43.85 229 *
33. JUKER, Joana 12 Schwimmklub Bern 45.83 201 *

Youth

1. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 31.10 644 Q
2. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 31.29 632 Q
3. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.77 604 Q
4. KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 32.59 559
5. GONZALEZ, Medea 09 SC Uster 32.73 552
6. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 32.97 540
7. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 33.27 526
8. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 33.35 522
9. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.37 521

10. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 33.67 507
11. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 33.88 498
12. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.10 488
13. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.21 484
14. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 34.49 472
15. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 34.52 471
16. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 34.89 456
17. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 35.11 447
18. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.28 441
19. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.48 433
20. RAEUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.64 428
21. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.74 424
22. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.77 423
23. DUERR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 35.80 422
24. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 35.89 419
25. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 35.90 418
26. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 36.09 412
27. BLATTER, Joy 09 Berner Oberland 36.46 399
28. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.47 399
29. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.51 398
30. HUTTER, Melanie 09 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.72 391
31. SALLIT, Lena 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 37.10 379
32. HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 37.16 377
33. DORGE, Leia 10 Thann Olympic N 37.30 373 *
34. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 37.40 370 *
35. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 37.44 369 *
36. ZURBUCHEN, Nora 09 Scr 37.64 363 *
37. KUEBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 37.93 355 *
38. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 38.26 346 *
39. MEYER, Charline 10 Thann Olympic N 38.51 339 *
40. JAEGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 39.04 325 *
41. KAEPPELI, Olivia 10 SV Baar 39.26 320 *
42. GRILLON, Amelie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 40.92 282 *
43. LAEUBLI, Valerie Anna 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 43.17 240 *
44. MUTURI, Stephanie 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.90 187 *
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 19, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

OPEN

1. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 29.49 755 Q
2. AMMANN, Nina 03 Region Ostschweiz 30.26 699 Q
3. BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U. OTRILA 30.74 667 Q
4. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 31.10 644 Q
5. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 31.29 632 Q
6. BLUMIN, Xenia 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 31.39 626 Q
7. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Region Ostschweiz 31.45 622 Q
8. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.77 604 Q
9. REINHARD, Twyla 05 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 31.78 603 R

10. GENIETS, Amelie 04 SC Thalwil 31.81 602 R
11. STAMPFLI, Carla 84 Swim Regio Solothurn 31.97 593
12. MARTYNIUK, Marina 08 Biel 32.59 559

KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 32.59 559
STOFFEL, Alisa 99 SC Uster 32.59 559

15. SCHUMACHER, Noemi 08 Stl 32.61 558
16. GONZALEZ, Medea 09 SC Uster 32.73 552
17. ZDRAHAL, Ellen 07 SC Uster 32.74 552
18. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 32.97 540
19. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 33.27 526
20. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 33.35 522
21. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.37 521
22. GRAMKE, Lea 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 33.42 519
23. AYKUT, Duygu Naz 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 33.45 517
24. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 33.67 507
25. AVENEL, Margot 08 Dauphins De St-Louis 33.83 500
26. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 33.88 498
27. BISSLER, Manon 07 C.N Du Florival 33.89 497

BRUESCHWEILER, Noemi 05 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 33.89 497
29. NAEF, Tamara 04 Stl 33.97 494
30. WICK, Mia 08 LIMM 34.05 490
31. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.10 488
32. DRSEK, Melanie 07 Biel 34.12 487
33. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 34.13 487
34. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 34.19 484
35. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.21 484
36. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.34 478
37. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Buelach 34.35 478
38. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.36 477
39. LANG, Emma 08 SC Winterthur 34.37 477
40. LANTZ, Alice 08 SC Thalwil 34.43 474
41. MUELLER, Selina 07 SV Baar 34.45 473
42. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 34.49 472
43. WASER, Vivienne 05 Stl 34.50 471
44. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 34.52 471
45. STAUBLI, Chiara 08 SV Baar 34.63 466
46. DENTCHEVA, Nadezhda 08 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.68 464
47. TRASCINELLI, Rachele 08 SC Uster 34.75 461
48. LIESCH, Sarina 03 Schwimmclub Liestal 34.77 461

MARTIN ZDARILOVA, Aitana 07 SC Uster 34.77 461
50. HAMM, Marlu 08 ASV Horb 34.84 458
51. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 34.89 456
52. JOST, Jael 05 Stl 34.96 453
53. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 34.98 452
54. CAMPANELLI, Aurelia 08 SC Uster 35.04 450
55. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 35.11 447
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 19, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

55. VON BURG, Alicia 08 SK Langenthal 35.11 447
57. JOLIAT, Charlotte 07 Club de natation Delemont 35.27 441 *
58. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.28 441
59. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 35.34 439
60. FRANO, Lorena 06 Scsh 35.35 438 *
61. ZINGG, Muriel 08 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 35.40 436 *
62. ARCHIPOVAITE, Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.41 436
63. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.48 433
64. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 35.55 431
65. RAEUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.64 428

HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 35.64 428
67. SCHMIDBERGER, Anouk 07 SC Winterthur 35.72 425 *
68. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.74 424
69. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 35.77 423
70. DUERR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 35.80 422
71. CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 35.89 419
72. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 35.90 418
73. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 36.09 412
74. SIEGFRIED, Juliette 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.36 403 *
75. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.37 402
76. PANTALEEVA, Magdalena 05 SC Winterthur 36.39 402 *
77. BLATTER, Joy 09 Berner Oberland 36.46 399
78. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.47 399
79. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.51 398
80. LUTHER, Patricia 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.59 395 *
81. KOEROGLU, Nisa Yaren 07 Scsh 36.67 392 *
82. HUTTER, Melanie 09 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 36.72 391
83. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 36.86 386
84. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 37.06 380
85. SALLIT, Lena 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 37.10 379
86. HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 37.16 377
87. GRAF, Giordana 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 37.20 376 *
88. DORGE, Leia 10 Thann Olympic N 37.30 373 *
89. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 37.40 370 *
90. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 37.41 370
91. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 37.44 369 *
92. ZURBUCHEN, Nora 09 Scr 37.64 363 *
93. NIEDERFELD, Laila Brooke 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 37.73 360 *
94. KEMEZYTE, Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.80 358
95. KUEBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 37.93 355 *
96. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 37.97 353
97. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 38.15 349
98. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 38.26 346 *
99. SPIELMANN, Milla 08 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 38.37 343 *

100. MEYER, Charline 10 Thann Olympic N 38.51 339 *
101. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.87 329
102. JAEGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 39.04 325 *
103. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.15 322
104. SKIPARYTE, Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.24 320

LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 39.24 320
106. KAEPPELI, Olivia 10 SV Baar 39.26 320 *
107. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 39.44 315
108. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.73 309
109. HALITI, Hena 11 K.S.U. OTRILA 39.88 305
110. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 40.01 302
111. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.65 288
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 19, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

112. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 40.86 284
113. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 40.89 283
114. GRILLON, Amelie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 40.92 282 *
115. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 41.01 280
116. HUTTER, Celine 11 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 41.04 280
117. KALIM, Maelle 13 Schwimmklub Bern 41.11 278
118. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.19 277
119. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 41.24 276
120. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara 13 LIMM 41.32 274
121. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 41.35 274
122. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 41.70 267
123. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.92 263
124. ISCH, Livia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 42.09 259
125. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 42.26 256
126. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 42.32 255
127. SETHIA, Naina 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.45 253 *
128. LAEUBLI, Valerie Anna 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 43.17 240 *
129. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.40 237
130. MUETTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 43.68 232
131. SCHNEIDER, Olivia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 43.84 229 *
132. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 43.85 229 *
133. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 44.17 224
134. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 44.30 222
135. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 44.37 221
136. JUKER, Joana 12 Schwimmklub Bern 45.83 201 *
137. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.65 190
138. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 46.76 189
139. MUTURI, Stephanie 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.90 187 *
140. DI CIANCIA FERREIRA, Valentina 13 Schwimmclub Allschwil 47.55 180
141. FRITSCHI, Anna 13 Berner Oberland 48.69 167
142. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.09 163
143. TOTH, Zsuzsanna 75 Schwimmverein beider Basel 50.32 152

25 - 29 years

1. STOFFEL, Alisa 99 SC Uster 32.59 559

30 - 34 years

1. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 29.49 755 Q

40 - 44 years

1. STAMPFLI, Carla 84 Swim Regio Solothurn 31.97 593

45 - 49 years

1. TOTH, Zsuzsanna 75 Schwimmverein beider Basel 50.32 152


